FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-27-2000



101473121

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 9.16.

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Bond Associates, Incorporated 05/19/99				
Formerly 75077196				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bond International Software, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 9020 Stony Point Parkway - Suite 320				
Address (fine 2)				
Address (line 3) Richmond	VA 23235			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia				
6/2000 MTHAI1 00000330 75077196 FOR C:481 40.00 DP C:482 25.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0616

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0140 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (804) 783-6431			
Name	Ian D. Titley		
Address (line 1)	c/o Williams, Mullen, Clark & Dob	bins	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1320		
Address (line 3)	Richmond, VA 23218		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	conveyance document # 2	
Enter either the		Registration Number(s)	
Fee Amoun	- Lines the total number of properties		
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit	Account to the account.)	
Statement a	and Signature		
attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information check copy is a true copy of the original document. Characted herein.		
Ian D	. Titley	9/13/2000	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	of Person Signing Signate	Ire Date Signed	

REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

May 19, 1999

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

BOND INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC. (formerly BOND ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 19, 1999, at 02:00 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

99-05-10-0155 AMENACPT CIS20436

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF BOND ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED

The undersigned, pursuant to the Commonwealth of Virginia Stock Corporation Act, Chapter 9, Title 13.1-601 et seq. of the Code of Virginia (1950, as amended), states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Bond Associates Incorporated.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation are amended by amending paragraph one (1) thereof to change the name of the corporation from "Bond Associates Incorporated" to "Bond International Software, Inc."
  - 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted on May 1, 1999.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the unanimous consent of the shareholders of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Graham McKenzie, President & Chief Executive Officer

OM CKONGLE

5 · 6 - 99.

RECORDED: 09/18/2000 REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0619